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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 11 December 2022

M M1/2/3 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 OUTSIDE WORLD Last start Masters placegetter WPK, 30/11/2022, R9, M 3M 4M 2M M2/1/1C. Carl 525704 15/2186

 2 BRONZE KEY Weighted points score RIC, 02/12/2022, R12, P 3P 5P 8P M2/2/1M. Greer 522746 9/096

 3 CYCLONE NORA 2 Weighted points score TAR, 14/09/2022, R8, P 5P 8P 1P M3/2D. Wright 499545 3/0207

 4 CHRONIC BILLIE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 19/11/2022, R7, C 7C 5C 4M M3/1D. Wright 525746 10/0153

 5 FAY'S DAY OFF 3 Weighted points score RIC, 07/12/2022, R9, P 2P 2P 8P M3/2F. Wotton 526404 3/0138

 6 SHARKY'S WISH Weighted points score GOS, 01/11/2022, R12, M 4M 5M 8M M3/1A. Campton 521216 12/0102
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 1 BOA VISTA Last start winner RIC, 07/12/2022, R5, P 1P 2P 2P 5/3J. Callaughan 558105 2/1219

 2 I'M LOVING IT Last start winner RIC, 04/12/2022, R12, P 1P 2P 8P 5/3C. Chappelow 551838 2/1195

 3 PAUL'S GIRL Last start placegetter GOS, 06/12/2022, R4, P 2P 6P 1P 5/2J. Murray 554102 3/2231

 4 CANYA HORNET Last start placegetter RIC, 07/12/2022, R12, P 3P 1P 5P 5/2S. Simonetta 552119 3/2216

 5 ZIPPING ISAAC Last start placegetter BAT, 24/10/2022, R4, P 2P 1P 1P 5/2J. Glover 545555 3/2194

 6 SLINGSHOT SNEAKY Last start placegetter RIC, 07/12/2022, R10, P 3P 1P 2P 5/3A. Bell 558774 2/1186

 7 BOGIE TORNADO Last start placegetter RIC, 04/12/2022, R12, P 2P 1P 5/4S. Sultana 555895 1/0184

 8 SEMANTIC LADY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 07/12/2022, R9, P 3P (FEL)P 8P 5/2D. Swain 548820 3/2183

 9 SIZZLE AND SHINE 1 Last start placegetter GAW, 23/10/2022, R12, PR1 3P 4P 7P 5/3J. Maitland 550281 3/1171

 10 OLD EASY 3 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/12/2022, R8, P 2P 6P 3P 5/4E. Sparks 555871 1/0169

 11 MINIMUM WAGE Last start placegetter RIC, 04/12/2022, R12, P 3P 1Y 5Y 5/4S. Thornton 539888 2/0150

 12 UNACCEPTABLE LES Last start placegetter RIC, 07/12/2022, R5, P 3P 1P 8P 5/4A. Bell 551325 1/0148

 13 WEST OF NOME Last start placegetter RIC, 20/11/2022, R3, P 2P 4P 1Y 5/4P. Ballantine 536782 2/0142

 14 FAY'S DAY OFF 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 07/12/2022, R9, P 2P 2P 8P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/2138

 15 WORKING BEE 2 Last start placegetter MAT, 05/12/2022, R5, P 3P 5P 7P 5/2S. Winstanley 517838 3/299

 16 ALBURY ELLY Last start Country winner LIT, 03/12/2022, R6, Y 1Y 6Y 6Y 5/4J. Keller 548229 2/0102

 17 MIGHTY RHYTHM Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 07/12/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 3P 5/3L. Galea 540577 3/1168

 18 PROROGUE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 07/12/2022, R5, P 6P 3P 6P 5/4P. Pirie 517536 1/0132

 19 GO FORWARD SANDY Weighted points score RIC, 30/11/2022, R6, P 5P 3P 3P 5/3A. Campton 550469 2/1210

 20 CYCLONE NORA 1 Weighted points score TAR, 14/09/2022, R8, P 5P 8P 1P 5/2D. Wright 499545 3/2207

 21 SLINGSHOT XENA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/12/2022, R9, P 6P 2P 4P 5/3A. Bell 558767 2/1186

 22 NEXT OF KINLOCH Weighted points score RIC, 27/11/2022, R4, P 6P 8P 2P 5/2D. Campbell 549987 3/2180

 23 MICKEY WOW Weighted points score RIC, 13/11/2022, R8, P 6P 6P 3P 5/2R. Tyler 543307 3/2180

 24 COAL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/12/2022, R12, P 4P 6P 3P 5/3D. Swain 550056 2/1180

 25 BANEBRIDGE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/11/2022, R10, P 5P 4P 2P 5/3G. Duggan 552145 2/1177

 26 LAKOTA Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2022, R7, P 3P 4P 1P 5/3L. Aldous 550288 2/1169

 27 LIVIN' LOVIN' Weighted points score RIC, 11/11/2022, R12, P 4P 5Y 3P 5/4S. Gittoes 541362 1/0165

 28 FREDDY FERNANDO Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2022, R7, P 7P 7P 2P 5/4A. Proctor 553826 1/0162

 29 RECTIFIED Weighted points score NOW, 07/11/2022, R8, P 6P 5P 2P 5/4A. Bell 550784 1/0159

 30 ACTIVE OPAL Weighted points score RIC, 07/12/2022, R5, P 4P 1Y 2P 5/4J. Mathias 552464 2/0151

 31 BUGATTI AXE Weighted points score RIC, 30/11/2022, R10, P 7P 8P 1P 5/3A. Byrnes 548883 2/1150
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 32 BREAKAWAY MAE Weighted points score RIC, 02/12/2022, R4, P 8P 4P 3P 5/3L. Vanderburg 547055 2/1141

 33 HEARTLAND Weighted points score RIC, 16/11/2022, R10, P 7P (FEL)P 2P 5/2A. Messina 536611 3/2140

 34 GRAND SAFARI 1 Weighted points score LIT, 03/12/2022, R9, Y 2Y 2Y 6Y 5/2L. Maney 539480 3/2138

 35 MEDIA IMAGE Weighted points score BUL, 06/12/2022, R9, P 6P 4P 3P 5/4B. Davenport 551067 1/0135

 36 MR. SOUTHBROOK Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2022, R8, P 5P 2P 3P 5/3J. Chapman 554536 2/1132

 37 ZIP UP Weighted points score RIC, 27/11/2022, R7, P 5P 8P 7P 5/4G. Denardo 546288 1/0107

 38 FIRE FLY MILO Weighted points score RIS, 03/12/2022, R11, Y 7Y 5P 4P 5/4A. Messina 552136 1/0104

 39 HAPPY LANTERN Weighted points score RIC, 25/11/2022, R11, P 4P 2P 8Y 5/4J. Gatt 543959 1/0102

 40 SEMANTIC REGENT Weighted points score RIC, 07/12/2022, R11, P 5P 8P 4P 5/4D. Swain 548818 1/098

 41 ABBY ROAD Weighted points score GOS, 06/12/2022, R4, P 7P 6P 6P 5/4N. Lyford 554519 1/098

 42 CON THE CONMAN Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2022, R11, P 7P 8P 3P 5/3P. Pirie 520451 2/196

 43 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/12/2022, R5, P 5P 8P 6P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/096

 44 WOMBAT MAGIC Weighted points score LIT, 03/12/2022, R5, Y 2Y 6P 5P 5/4M. Greer 500622 1/095

 45 ZULU LOWRY BOY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R5, P 5P 6P 4P 5/4A. Lowry 552067 1/090

 46 LAUPER Weighted points score RIC, 07/12/2022, R10, P 8P 8P 2P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/190

 47 SURPRISE ME Weighted points score RIC, 27/11/2022, R4, P 5P 6P 1P 5/4L. Vanderburg 552501 1/089

 48 TWISTED EGO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 7Y 5/4G. Denardo 554434 1/087

 49 PALERMO STING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2022, R7, P 4P 4P 4Y 5/4R. Nicolaou 545273 1/083

 50 SCREW LOOSE Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2022, R11, P 8P 7P 8P 5/2A. Wade 523509 3/281

 51 MISS MAPLE Weighted points score RIS, 03/12/2022, R10, Y 4Y 6P 5P 5/4R. O'Brien 547905 1/080

 52 FLOP WEDGE Weighted points score TAR, 26/11/2022, R9, Y 4Y 7P 6P 5/4N. Lyford 554516 1/080

 53 ROCK ON HUNTER Weighted points score RIC, 07/12/2022, R5, P 6P 1P 5P 5/4A. Drapiewski 546723 1/079

 54 TILLY BANNER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/11/2022, R3, P 7P 1P 7Y 5/4L. Rodgers 553880 1/078

 55 ILLEGAL POINT 2 Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2022, R10, P 7P 7P 7Y 5/4C. Windle 545945 1/076

 56 CANYA SIDE KICK 1 Weighted points score GBN, 02/12/2022, R5, P 6P 8P 4Y 5/4S. Simonetta 552118 1/073

 57 ZAMBORA BLASTER Weighted points score RIS, 03/12/2022, R12, Y 7Y 8P 5Y 5/4N. Lyford 549775 1/073

 58 KALYARA Weighted points score RIS, 03/12/2022, R10, Y 8Y 8P 8P 5/4N. Lyford 566428 1/072

 59 GAGAN DOLLY Weighted points score GAR, 05/11/2022, R7, P 5P 8P 8P 5/2T. Robinson 532394 3/263
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 1 UNDER THE THUMB Last start placegetter WPK, 07/12/2022, R10, P 3P 3P 5P 1/1D. Campbell 532803 16/13279
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 1 TONKA TUX Last start placegetter RIC, 30/11/2022, R8, P 2P 1P 1P 2/1/2B. King 540100 9/7303
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 1 GO FORWARD POLLY 2 Weighted points score GOS, 26/07/2022, R7, P 5P 7P 2P 3/1/2A. Campton 534218 8/5156
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 1 FAKE 1 Last start winner RIC, 07/12/2022, R12, P 1P 3P 6P 4/1/2D. Swain 543426 5/4150

 2 SUPERSONIC STAR Last start placegetter RIC, 20/11/2022, R9, P 3P 1P 5P 4/1/2J. Gatt 542265 5/4228

 3 BLAZING KOHANA Dropping in grade GAR, 26/11/2022, R9, P 7P 2P 3P 4/1/2B. Moroney 552328 6/5249

 4 GONE VERY VIRAL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/11/2022, R8, P 8P 8P 3P 4/1/1G. Duggan 536688 6/4186

 5 MEAN BLAKE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/12/2022, R6, P 4P 4P 6P 4/1/1M. Bonser 540942 9/7138
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 1 JOHNNY RED Last start winner RIC, 04/12/2022, R11, P 1P 6P 1P 5/1J. Miles 555464 4/3204

 2 PEYTON'S PUZZLE 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 15/11/2022, R2, P 2P 1P 3P 5/1D. Lewis 544729 4/3252

 3 PROST 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 27/11/2022, R11, P 2P 5P 3P 5/1J. Sparks 528582 11/10216

 4 PEEKS STAR Last start Country winner LIT, 03/12/2022, R9, Y 1Y 4Y 8Y 5/2J. Glover 548627 6/2147

 5 VIXEN MAE Dropping in grade RIC, 30/11/2022, R8, P 7P 6P 1P 5/1L. Vanderburg 555819 5/4174

 6 ZSA ZSA EXPRESS Dropping in grade RIC, 04/12/2022, R10, P 5P 5P 1P 5/1S. Sealey 531979 7/5144

 7 REMEMBER THIS Weighted points score RIS, 03/12/2022, R5, Y 5Y 4P 3P 5/4V. Sultana 548200 7/0265

 8 SANDSTORM RICO 2 Weighted points score WPK, 03/12/2022, R5, C 6C 5C 5P 5/4M. Hardman 550200 5/0204

 9 CABERNET GIRL Weighted points score WPK, 31/08/2022, R8, P 6P 7P 6C 5/4M. Dawson 540984 6/0201

 10 KENSA LASS Weighted points score RIS, 03/12/2022, R4, Y 6Y 1Y 1Y 5/4P. Roach 547869 6/0162

 11 LEAPLING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/12/2022, R7, P 4P 7P 2P 5/1D. Swain 543290 4/3156

 12 CALLS FOR CALM 2 Weighted points score NOW, 05/12/2022, R6, P 6P 3P 3P 5/1C. Green 538995 5/4153

 13 SIRIUS PSYCHO Weighted points score RIC, 07/12/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 4P 5/1S. Pulbrook 553674 4/3141

 14 GRAND SAFARI 2 Weighted points score LIT, 03/12/2022, R9, Y 2Y 2Y 6Y 5/2L. Maney 539480 3/2138

 15 DISCARD ROAD Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2022, R11, P 5P 6P 2M 5/1N. Lyford 522366 5/4135

 16 WINLOCK LAD Weighted points score RIC, 07/12/2022, R6, P 5P 2P 5P 5/1A. Bell 534190 12/11135

 17 SIRIUS LULU Weighted points score RIC, 07/12/2022, R12, P 7P 2P 8P 5/2S. Pulbrook 553670 4/2111

 18 POWERING TUX Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R9, P 6P 3P 6P 5/1P. Pirie 520279 4/399

 19 BARTY PARTY Weighted points score GOS, 14/06/2022, R7, P 6P 8P 7P 5/1G. Duggan 536691 8/790

 20 MY PLAY MAKER 1 Weighted points score BUL, 15/11/2022, R10, P 7P 8P 7P 5/1A. Lowry 525640 6/486

 21 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/12/2022, R8, P 7P 7M 7P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/385
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 1 PRINCESS MAE Last start placegetter RIC, 02/12/2022, R3, P 3P 2P 3P M/1L. Vanderburg 555818 0/0134

 2 PINNED Last start placegetter DAP, 01/12/2022, R1, P 3P M/1C. Madonis 557687 0/0117

 3 LITTLE OLIVIA 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 02/12/2022, R2, P 2P 2P 7P M/1T. Robinson 551810 0/0116

 4 ALL STOKED UP Last start placegetter RIC, 04/12/2022, R1, P 2P 5P 2P M/1L. Galea 541811 0/0110

 5 ZEAL SURPRISE Last start placegetter GUN, 01/12/2022, R1, P 3P 6P 7P M/1J. Murray 554995 0/092

 6 DROP ZONE Last start placegetter GOS, 06/12/2022, R2, P 3P 5P 6Y M/1N. Lyford 554511 0/072

 7 MISSED A SPOT Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts LIT, 26/11/2022, R1, Y

BAT, 31/10/2022, R2, P

4Y 2Y 2P M/1L. Maney 542234 0/0120

 8 MISS INDI Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 25/11/2022, R1, P 4P 5P 2P M/1A. Drapiewski 546724 0/094

 9 INFILTRATE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 30/11/2022, R2, P 7P 2P 7P M/1J. King 554947 0/088

 10 SKY TRIPPER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 20/11/2022, R2, P 5P 8P 3P M/1D. Swain 547844 0/066

 11 FLYING WHISKY First start M/1B. Harmey 552523 0/00

 12 LADY RICCIARDO First start M/1S. Sultana 561181 0/00

 13 SISTER EMGRAND 1 First start M/1L. Azzopardi 554964 0/00

 14 ZULU CHARLIE First start M/1K. Gorry 552068 0/00

 15 RAVIOLI First start M/1N. Lyford 550000 0/00

 16 BALD HEAD SALLY First start M/1V. Sultana 555789 0/00

 17 SUBLIME DALLAS Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 07/12/2022, R1, P 4P M/1R. Hancock 556862 0/058

 18 SNOWY'S ADARNI Unplaced after 1 start LIT, 03/12/2022, R1, Y 5Y M/1S. Hopkins 546407 0/050

 19 ALL DAMIRO 1 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 04/12/2022, R1, P 5P M/1M. Pryce 555847 0/050

 20 SUBLIME CODY Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 07/12/2022, R4, P 6P M/1R. Hancock 556868 0/042

 21 CLEARY Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 01/12/2022, R2, P 7P M/1M. Hardman 558711 0/033

 22 EVER LOVING 2 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 07/12/2022, R3, P 8P M/1B. Spackman 549282 0/025

 23 SLINGSHOT VINNY Weighted points score RIC, 02/12/2022, R3, P 6P 6P 5P M/1A. Bell 558765 0/074

 24 SKYLA'S ELITE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 06/12/2022, R1, P 7P 7P 6P M/1R. Polidano 542945 0/064

 25 TRALEE WOLF 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/12/2022, R4, P 7P 4P 5Y M/1M. Bonser 556835 0/051

 26 DESPICABLE EASY Weighted points score RIC, 07/12/2022, R4, P 5P 6P M/1S. Easey 550960 0/048

 27 FOREVER SPIRIT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/12/2022, R4, P 8P 5P 4P M/1J. Callaughan 559956 0/048

 28 SNOWY'S LAD Weighted points score GBN, 02/12/2022, R1, P 6P 6P M/1S. Hopkins 546411 0/044

 29 TAKE THE CANNOLI Weighted points score RIC, 30/11/2022, R2, P 7P 6P 6Y M/1R. Nicolaou 545274 0/042

 30 TANYA'S BABE Weighted points score RIC, 07/12/2022, R1, P 6P 7Y M/1J. King 551694 0/039
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 1 GO FORWARD POLLY 1 Weighted points score GOS, 26/07/2022, R7, P 5P 7P 2P 3/1/2A. Campton 534218 8/5156
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 1 FAKE 2 Last start winner RIC, 07/12/2022, R12, P 1P 3P 6P 4/1/2D. Swain 543426 5/4150

 2 COUGHLIN Last start placegetter RIC, 04/12/2022, R10, P 3P 1P 6P 4/1/2D. Sanderson 547115 9/4234

 3 ZAPPA Dropping in grade WPK, 07/12/2022, R11, P 6P 3P 6P 4/1/2F. Micallef 532697 9/8270

 4 GONE VERY VIRAL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/11/2022, R8, P 8P 8P 3P 4/1/1G. Duggan 536688 6/4186

 5 MISS BLACK CHARM Weighted points score RIC, 14/09/2022, R10, P 7P 1P 2P 4/1/1F. Micallef 532699 5/4171

 6 CHRONIC BILLIE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 19/11/2022, R7, C 7C 5C 4M 4/1/1D. Wright 525746 10/5153

 7 ZIPPING LYRIS 2 Weighted points score WPK, 07/12/2022, R7, P 4P 5P 6C 4/1/2J. Finn 551279 10/0147

 8 MEAN BLAKE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/12/2022, R6, P 4P 4P 6P 4/1/1M. Bonser 540942 9/7138
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 1 BILLY BUTTONS Last start winner RIC, 07/12/2022, R9, P 1P 5P 1P 5/1L. Azzopardi 553796 4/3212

 2 PEYTON'S PUZZLE 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 15/11/2022, R2, P 2P 1P 3P 5/1D. Lewis 544729 4/3252

 3 PROST 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 27/11/2022, R11, P 2P 5P 3P 5/1J. Sparks 528582 11/10216

 4 SEMANTIC LADY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 07/12/2022, R9, P 3P (FEL)P 8P 5/2D. Swain 548820 3/2183

 5 SIZZLE AND SHINE 2 Last start placegetter GAW, 23/10/2022, R12, PR1 3P 4P 7P 5/3J. Maitland 550281 3/1171

 6 OLD EASY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/12/2022, R8, P 2P 6P 3P 5/4E. Sparks 555871 1/0169

 7 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 07/12/2022, R9, P 2P 2P 8P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/2138

 8 WORKING BEE 3 Last start placegetter MAT, 05/12/2022, R5, P 3P 5P 7P 5/2S. Winstanley 517838 3/299

 9 CANYA SIDE KICK 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 07/12/2022, R11, P 6P 8P 4Y 5/4S. Simonetta 552118 1/073

 10 ZIPPING SABRINA 2 Weighted points score WPK, 16/11/2022, R6, P 5P 4P 1P 5/4J. Finn 556544 6/0228

 11 ST. MAARTEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/12/2022, R7, P 3P 2P 6P 5/3F. Wotton 549028 4/1213

 12 THAT'LL DO NEO Weighted points score WPK, 03/12/2022, R9, C 2C 6C 6C 5/3M. Hardman 547400 9/1198

 13 IMPRESS ALCOTT Weighted points score RIC, 07/12/2022, R9, P 4P 1P 5P 5/3C. Little 544551 6/1189

 14 SLINGSHOT XENA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/12/2022, R9, P 6P 2P 4P 5/3A. Bell 558767 2/1186

 15 COAL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/12/2022, R12, P 4P 6P 3P 5/3D. Swain 550056 2/1180

 16 BANEBRIDGE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/11/2022, R10, P 5P 4P 2P 5/3G. Duggan 552145 2/1177

 17 GOLDEN LIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 02/12/2022, R9, P 5P 6P 7P 5/1G. Tyrpenou 547091 5/3168

 18 BLUE JEAN Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2022, R6, P 4P 5P 2P 5/2J. Miles 558004 3/2165

 19 LEAPLING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/12/2022, R7, P 4P 7P 2P 5/1D. Swain 543290 4/3156

 20 CALLS FOR CALM 1 Weighted points score NOW, 05/12/2022, R6, P 6P 3P 3P 5/1C. Green 538995 5/4153

 21 MEMPHIS ROCK 2 Weighted points score WPK, 19/11/2022, R3, C 5C 8P 7P 5/2F. Anthes 545462 5/2147

 22 CARTEL MASTER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 03/12/2022, R10, P 5P 5C 3P 5/3C. Green 543271 6/1147

 23 ZIPLOCK Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2022, R4, P 8P 7P 1P 5/2J. Chapman 548364 5/2121

 24 PATTAYA PETE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/12/2022, R8, P 5P 2P 6P 5/1M. Wotton 542830 6/5117

 25 YUKON YODA Weighted points score TAR, 02/11/2022, R5, P 5P 5P 6P 5/2T. Partland 538332 4/2114

 26 MALT AND SCOTCH Weighted points score RIC, 02/12/2022, R9, P 7P 8P 7P 5/1A. Wade 528726 7/6108

 27 HARRISON HOUSE Weighted points score MAT, 28/11/2022, R10, P 6P 7P 6P 5/3T. Robinson 536825 5/1105

 28 YOU KNOW WHY Weighted points score RIC, 30/11/2022, R7, P 4P 5M 6M 5/2P. Azzopardi 522891 8/2100

 29 LADY ON FIRE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 06/12/2022, R6, P 6P 6P 2P 5/3R. Polidano 534533 2/199

 30 REAL JEWEL Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2022, R5, P 4P 8P 5P 5/3A. Proctor 533470 3/199

 31 TRIAL BY COMBAT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/12/2022, R5, P 5P 8P 6P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/096

13 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Thursday,  8 December 2022 - 06:10 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 11 December 2022

P 5 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 REBEL ROAD 1 Weighted points score LIT, 26/11/2022, R9, Y 5Y 5Y 7Y 5/2P. Roach 532206 6/294

 33 ZULU LOWRY BOY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R5, P 5P 6P 4P 5/4A. Lowry 552067 1/090

 34 TWISTED EGO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 7Y 5/4G. Denardo 554434 1/087

 35 MY PLAY MAKER 2 Weighted points score BUL, 15/11/2022, R10, P 7P 8P 7P 5/1A. Lowry 525640 6/486

 36 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/12/2022, R8, P 7P 7M 7P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/385

 37 ELUSIVE CATCH Weighted points score TAR, 26/11/2022, R10, Y 8Y 7P 7P 5/4N. Lyford 541391 1/084

 38 FREE ROAD 2 Weighted points score LIT, 26/11/2022, R6, Y 4Y 4Y 3Y 5/4P. Roach 529539 4/084

 39 JACK'S TIME Weighted points score PPK, 10/09/2022, R4, Y 4Y 8P 7P 5/4B. Gale 551751 1/084

 40 PALERMO STING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2022, R7, P 4P 4P 4Y 5/4R. Nicolaou 545273 1/083

 41 TILLY BANNER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/11/2022, R3, P 7P 1P 7Y 5/4L. Rodgers 553880 1/078

 42 ILLEGAL POINT 1 Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2022, R10, P 7P 7P 7Y 5/4C. Windle 545945 1/076

 43 RITZA PATCH 1 Weighted points score BUL, 06/12/2022, R6, P 7P 8P 8P 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/057

14 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Thursday,  8 December 2022 - 06:10 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 11 December 2022

P M 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LITTLE OLIVIA 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 02/12/2022, R2, P 2P 2P 7P M/1T. Robinson 551810 0/0116

 2 SHE'S ALL ZIP Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts LIT, 03/12/2022, R1, Y

BAT, 03/10/2022, R2, P

BAT, 05/09/2022, R2, P

2Y 3P 2P M/1J. Chapman 548359 0/0110

 3 GO FORWARD HERBY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 23/11/2022, R4, P 4P 6P 3P M/1A. Campton 550470 0/090

 4 ZIPPING WESLEY 2 First start M/1J. Finn 560298 0/00

 5 SISTER EMGRAND 2 First start M/1L. Azzopardi 554964 0/00

 6 ALL DAMIRO 2 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 04/12/2022, R1, P 5P M/1M. Pryce 555847 0/050

 7 MY GIRL SHIRL Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 07/12/2022, R3, P 6P M/1J. Callaughan 559954 0/042

 8 EVER LOVING 1 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 07/12/2022, R3, P 8P M/1B. Spackman 549282 0/025

 9 SKYLA'S ELITE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 06/12/2022, R1, P 7P 7P 6P M/1R. Polidano 542945 0/064

 10 TRALEE WOLF 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/12/2022, R4, P 7P 4P 5Y M/1M. Bonser 556835 0/051

 11 FOREVER SPIRIT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/12/2022, R4, P 8P 5P 4P M/1J. Callaughan 559956 0/048

 12 GO FORWARD LAYLA Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2022, R2, P 4P 7P M/1A. Campton 550471 0/048

15 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Thursday,  8 December 2022 - 06:10 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 11 December 2022

P 3 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING SABRINA 1 Weighted points score WPK, 16/11/2022, R6, P 5P 4P 1P 3/1/1J. Finn 556544 6/5228

16 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Thursday,  8 December 2022 - 06:10 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 11 December 2022

P 4 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FOUR FIVE Weighted points score WPK, 03/12/2022, R8, C 5C 8C 3C 4/1/1A. Proctor 528625 10/9228

 2 SANDSTORM RICO 1 Weighted points score WPK, 03/12/2022, R5, C 6C 5C 5P 4/1/1M. Hardman 550200 5/4204

 3 ZIPPING LYRIS 1 Weighted points score WPK, 07/12/2022, R7, P 4P 5P 6C 4/1/1J. Finn 551279 10/8147

17 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Thursday,  8 December 2022 - 06:10 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 11 December 2022

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ST. MAARTEN 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 07/12/2022, R7, P 3P 2P 6P 5/3F. Wotton 549028 4/2213

 2 CARTEL MASTER 1 Dropping in grade GAR, 03/12/2022, R10, P 5P 5C 3P 5/1C. Green 543271 6/4147

 3 OLD EASY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2022, R8, P 2P 6P 3P 5/4E. Sparks 555871 1/0169

 4 MEMPHIS ROCK 1 Weighted points score WPK, 19/11/2022, R3, C 5C 8P 7P 5/2F. Anthes 545462 5/2147

 5 SHE'S SO BRIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2022, R5, P 8P 5P 4P 5/4L. Azzopardi 548790 1/0132

 6 PATTAYA PETE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/12/2022, R8, P 5P 2P 6P 5/4M. Wotton 542830 6/0117

 7 LADY ON FIRE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 06/12/2022, R6, P 6P 6P 2P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/099

 8 REBEL ROAD 2 Weighted points score LIT, 26/11/2022, R9, Y 5Y 5Y 7Y 5/3P. Roach 532206 6/294

 9 FREE ROAD 1 Weighted points score LIT, 26/11/2022, R6, Y 4Y 4Y 3Y 5/3P. Roach 529539 4/184

 10 RITZA PATCH 2 Weighted points score BUL, 06/12/2022, R6, P 7P 8P 8P 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/057

18 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Thursday,  8 December 2022 - 06:10 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 11 December 2022

P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING WESLEY 1 First start M/1J. Finn 560298 0/00

 2 AUSSIE OPHIRA Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2022, R1, P 6P 8C 4P M/1D. Wright 553753 0/072

19 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Thursday,  8 December 2022 - 06:10 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 11 December 2022

P 5 622 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GO FORWARD BETTY Weighted points score GOS, 06/12/2022, R3, P 4P 7P 3P 5/4A. Campton 550467 1/0143

20 / 20Order Of Choice - Created Thursday,  8 December 2022 - 06:10 AM WST


